
PDK SERIES 
LINEAR-SWIVEL CLAMP CYLINDERS // ∅20- ∅50

DOUBLE ACTING and MAGNETIC SWIVEL CYLINDER

■	 Compact body structure provides ease of installation and 		
	 space saving.
■	 Compression and locking is often prefered for automotive and
	 white goods industries.
■	 The direction of rotation can be manually adjusted			
	 left and right.

Click to go to 
index page.
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PDK GENERAL INFORMATION

■	 COMPACT AND LIGHT BODY STRUCTURE
■	 ROTATION AND LOCKING IN ONE CYLINDER BODY
■	 THE DIRECTION OF ROTATION CAN BE MANUALLY ADJUSTED		
	 LEFT AND RIGHT
■	 EASY TO INSTALL SENSOR ON EVERY SURFACE OF CYLINDER

PDK SERIES 
LINEAR-SWIVEL CLAMP CYLINDERS // ∅20 - ∅50

DOUBLE ACTING SWIVEL CYLINDERS WITH MAGNETIC

MAGNETIC
SENSOR

RUNNING
OIL FREE

420
AISI 420

ROD

ELOXAL
PLATED TUBE

ELOXAL
PLATED COVER

Working Fluid:
Filtered and lubricated or filtered and not 
lubricated air

Operating Temperature Range:
Polyurethane (PU)	 : (-20°C) - (+80°C)
Viton (FKM)	 : (-30°C) - (+150°C)

Max. Work Pressure:
10 Bar

EXAMPLE OF ORDER

WORK CONDITIONS

PDK Series - Ø20 - Ø50

FORCE

Cylinder
∅ mm

Rod
∅ mm

6 bar 2 bar 4 bar 6 bar

Clamping without arm Clamping with arm

Thrust 
Force (N) 

Traction 
Force (N)

Effective clamping
force at (N) 

20 10 170 127 35 73 109

25 12 265 227 63 127 188

32 16 482 362 111 216 313

40 16 754 633 176 355 536

50 20 1178 990 271 508 716

32-25+19PDK

Product code ∅Cylinder-Linear stroke+Swivel stroke

PDK
DOUBLE ACTING 
CYLINDER WITH 
MAGNETIC AND 
LINEAR-SWIVEL

Hava portu

Uzatma sonu
sağa dönüş (R)
Saat yönünde

 

Sipariş örneği:

PDK : ÇİFT ETKİLİ MANYETİKLİ 
           DOĞRUSAL-DÖNER SİLİNDİR

PDK GENEL BİLGİ

ØSilindir-Düz strok+Döner strok Ürün kodu

PDK 32-25+19

PDK SERİSİ

KOMPAKT VE HAFİF GÖVDE YAPISI.
DÖNME VE KİLİTLEME TEK BİR SİLİNDİRDE.
DÖNÜŞ YÖNÜ MANUEL OLARAK SAĞA VEYA SOLA
İSTENİLDİĞİ GİBİ  DEĞİŞİM.
SENSÖR, DÖRT TARAFA DA KOLAYCA MONTE EDİLEBİLİR.
MONTAJ KOLAYLIĞI. 
GENİŞ UYGULAMA ALANLARI.

MANYETİK
 ALGILAMA

YAĞSIZ
 ÇALIŞMA SS 420 MİL

ELOKSALLI
BORU

ELOKSALLI
KAPAK

Kuvvet değeri:

Filtrelenmiş ve yağlanmış ya da filtrelenmiş ve 
yağsız hava

Poliüretan (PU)   :  (-20 C) - (+80 C)

10 Bar

Çalışma akışkanı: 

Çalışma sıcaklık derecesi:

Maksimum çalışma basıncı: 

DOĞRUSAL-DÖNER KLEMP SİLİNDİRLER
Ø20 - Ø50
ÇİFT ETKİLİ MANYETİKLİ DÖNER SİLİNDİR

Viton (FKM)        :  (-30 C) - (+150 C)

Geri çekme
son

Uzatma sonu
sola dönüş (L)
Saat yönünün tersi

Dönüş yönü :

Standart dışı varyasyonlar:

R1 : Paslanmaz çelik silindir mili (SS 304, SS 316)
M4 : Uzatılmış silindir mili
K1 : Maks. 150 C için sızdırmazlık elemanları (viton)
K4 : Mil keçesi (viton)

Silindir    
Ø mm

Mil        
Ø mm

6 bar 2 bar 4 bar 6 bar

Kilitleme kolsuz Kilitleme kollu

İtme Kuvveti       
( N )

Çekme Kuvveti       
( N )

Etkin sıkma kuvveti           
( N )

20 10 170 127 35 73 109

25 12 265 227 63 127 188

32 16 482 362 111 216 313

40 16 754 633 176 355 536

50 20 1178 990 271 508 716

R1:	 Stainless Steel Piston Rod (SS 304, SS 316)
M4:	Extended Piston Rod
K1:	 Seals for Max. 150°C (viton)
K4:	 Piston Rod Seal (viton)

NON-STANDARD VARIATIONS

  Example of order :

PDK SERIES

Force :

C)

Swivel direction:

VARIANTS FROM STANDARD SYSTEM :

C (viton)

Max. Work Pressure : 

Operating Temperature Range :

Working Fluid : 

C

Cylinder    
Ø mm Ø mm

( N )
Traction Force       

( N )
Effective clamping   

force at   ( N )

Air inlet

End of stroke
turn left (L)
counter clockwise

End of retracted
turn right (R)
clockwise

Retraction
end
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LINEAR-SWIVEL CLAMP CYLINDERS - Ø20 - Ø25PDK TECHNICAL DATA

No Material name Characteristic Pc
1 Rear Head Bronze 1
2 Front Head 6082 Al.+Eloxal Plated 1
3 Middle Piston Brass 1
4 Piston Rod X20Cr13 Hard Chrome Plated 1
5 Tube AlMgSi0.5+Eloxal Plated 1
6 Piston Seal PU 2
7 Rod Seal PU 1
8 Head O-ring NBR 2
9 Retaining Ring Steel 1

10 Rotary Guide Delrin 1
11 Guide Bolt Galvanized Steel 1
12 O-Ring NBR 1
13 Pin Steel 1
14 Clamping Arm 6082 Al.+Eloxal Plated 1
15 Spring Washer Galvanized Steel 1
16 Bolt Galvanized Steel 1
17 Bolt Galvanized Steel + Teflon 1
18 Magnet 1
19 Bumper PU 90 2
20 Guiding Bush CSB-40 2
21 Helicoil Thread Steel 1

PDK Series - Ø20 - Ø25

F F

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

8

9

6
18

19

19

14

17

15
16

13

10

11

12

20

21

PUPiston Seal

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

PU 

Steel
NBR

No
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

X20Cr13 Hard Chrome Plated

Brass
Front Head
Rear Head

Tube
Piston Rod

Middle Piston

Head O-ring

AlMgSi0.5+Eloxal Plated

Bronze

Rod Seal

Retaining Ring

MATERIAL NAME CHARACTERISTIC PC.

6082 Al.+Eloxal Plated

Rotary Guide Delrin 1

PDK TECHNICAL DATA
LINEAR-SWIVEL 

CLAMP CYLINDER - Ø20, Ø25 

2CSB-40Guiding Bush20

1Galvanized Steel + TeflonBolt17

1

1

1

Galvanized Steel
Galvanized Steel
6082 Al.+Eloxal Plated

Bolt
Spring Washer
Clamping Arm

16

15

14

1SteelPin
1NBR  O-Ring

1Galvanized SteelGuide Bolt

13

12

11

PC.CHARACTERISTICMATERIAL NAMENo

2PU 90Bumper
Magnet18

19

1

21 Helicoil Thread Steel 1

F F

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

8

9

6
18

19

19

14

17

15
16

13

10

11

12

20

21

PUPiston Seal

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

PU 

Steel
NBR

No
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

X20Cr13 Hard Chrome Plated

Brass
Front Head
Rear Head

Tube
Piston Rod

Middle Piston

Head O-ring

AlMgSi0.5+Eloxal Plated

Bronze

Rod Seal

Retaining Ring

MATERIAL NAME CHARACTERISTIC PC.

6082 Al.+Eloxal Plated

Rotary Guide Delrin 1

PDK TECHNICAL DATA
LINEAR-SWIVEL 

CLAMP CYLINDER - Ø20, Ø25 

2CSB-40Guiding Bush20

1Galvanized Steel + TeflonBolt17

1

1

1

Galvanized Steel
Galvanized Steel
6082 Al.+Eloxal Plated

Bolt
Spring Washer
Clamping Arm

16

15

14

1SteelPin
1NBR  O-Ring

1Galvanized SteelGuide Bolt

13

12

11

PC.CHARACTERISTICMATERIAL NAMENo

2PU 90Bumper
Magnet18

19

1

21 Helicoil Thread Steel 1
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LINEAR-SWIVEL CLAMP CYLINDERS - Ø32, Ø40, Ø50

No Material name Characteristic Pc

1 Rear Head
For Ø32 Cyl., Bronze 1

For Ø40, Ø50 Cyl., 6082 Al.+Eloxal Plated 1
2 Front Head 6082 Al.+ Eloxal Plated 1
3 Middle Piston PU+Al.+POM+Magnet 1
4 Piston Rod X20Cr13 Hard Chrome Plated 1
5 Tube AlMgSi0.5+Eloxal Plated 1
6 Nut Galvanized Steel 1
7 Rod Seal PU 1
8 Head O-ring NBR 2
9 Retaining Ring Steel 1

10 Rotary Guide Delrin 1
11 Guide Bolt Galvanized Steel 1
12 O-Ring NBR 1
13 Pin Steel 1
14 Clamping Arm 6082 Al.+ Eloxal Plated 1
15 Spring Washer Galvanized Steel 1
16 Bolt Galvanized Steel 1
17 Bolt Galvanized Steel+Teflon 1
18 Guiding Bush CSB-40 2
19 Helicoil Thread Steel 1

PDK TECHNICAL DATA

PDK Series - Ø32 - Ø40- Ø50

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

8

9

4

10

11

12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

H H

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

PU 

Steel
NBR

No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

X20Cr13 Hard Chrome Plated

Galvanized Steel

PU+Al.+POM+Magnet

Nut

Front Head

Rear Head

Tube
Piston Rod

Middle Piston

Head O-ring

AlMgSi0.5+Eloxal Plated

For Ø32 Cyl. ,Bronze

Rod Seal

Retaining Ring

MATERIAL NAME CHARACTERISTIC PC.

6082 Al.+ Eloxal Plated

2Guiding Bush18

1Galvanized Steel+TeflonBolt17

1

1

1

Galvanized Steel
Galvanized Steel
6082 Al.+ Eloxal Plated

Bolt
Spring Washer
Clamping Arm

16

15

14

1SteelPin
1NBR  O-Ring
1Galvanized SteelGuide Bolt

13

12

11

1 Delrin Rotary Guide

PC.CHARACTERISTICMATERIAL NAME

10

No

For Ø40, Ø50 Cyl. ,6082 Al.+Eloxal Plated 1

PDK TECHNICAL DATA
LINEAR-SWIVEL 

CLAMP CYLINDER - Ø32, Ø40, Ø50

19 Helicoil Thread Steel 1

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

8

9

4

10

11

12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

H H

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

PU 

Steel
NBR

No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

X20Cr13 Hard Chrome Plated

Galvanized Steel

PU+Al.+POM+Magnet

Nut

Front Head

Rear Head

Tube
Piston Rod

Middle Piston

Head O-ring

AlMgSi0.5+Eloxal Plated

For Ø32 Cyl. ,Bronze

Rod Seal

Retaining Ring

MATERIAL NAME CHARACTERISTIC PC.

6082 Al.+ Eloxal Plated

2Guiding Bush18

1Galvanized Steel+TeflonBolt17

1

1

1

Galvanized Steel
Galvanized Steel
6082 Al.+ Eloxal Plated

Bolt
Spring Washer
Clamping Arm

16

15

14

1SteelPin
1NBR  O-Ring
1Galvanized SteelGuide Bolt

13

12

11

1 Delrin Rotary Guide

PC.CHARACTERISTICMATERIAL NAME

10

No

For Ø40, Ø50 Cyl. ,6082 Al.+Eloxal Plated 1

PDK TECHNICAL DATA
LINEAR-SWIVEL 

CLAMP CYLINDER - Ø32, Ø40, Ø50

19 Helicoil Thread Steel 1

27



PDK CYLINDER DIMENSIONS

PDK Series - Ø20 - Ø50

Cylinder Ø 
mm

Linear
Stroke

Swivel
Stroke

Total
Stroke A B C D E F (h9) G H I J K L M N

20 20 15 35 22 36 6 10 M5 20 19.5 4.15 7.5 5 M5 10 20 16

25 20 17 37 26 41 6 12 M5 25 24.5 4.15 7.5 5 M5 10 25 16

32 25 19 44 32.5 45 6 16 G1/8'' 30 29.5 5.1 9 6 M6 12 30 20

40 30 24 54 38 54 6 16 G1/8'' 30 29.5 5.1 9 6 M6 12 30 20

50 30 30 60 46.5 64.5 6 20 G1/8'' 37 36.5 6.7 11 7 M8 16 35 25

Cylinder Ø 
mm O P Q R R1 S T U V V1 VA VB W WA X Y Y1 Y2 Z Z1 SW SW1

20 51 35 165.4 119 66.5 17 10 16 16.4 36.4 - - M6 15 2.5 10 ~ 22 35.5 8.5 7 17 17 9

25 51 35 177.4 126 70.5 17 9.5 16 16.4 41.4 - - M6 15 2.5 10 ~ 22 35.5 8.5 7 14.5 22 10

32 67 45 203.4 140 77 20 13 20 20.4 50.4 5 14 M8 20 3.5 12 ~ 25 41.5 11 10 22.5 27 13

40 67 45 225.9 162.5 89.5 20 12 20 20.4 50.4 6 15 M8 20 3.5 12 ~ 25 41.5 11 10 18 27 13

50 88 65 253.3 181.5 100.5 20 14 25 20.8 55.8 5.5 19 M10 20 4.5 15 ~ 40 58 14 10 42.75 32 17

LINEAR-SWIVEL CLAMP CYLINDERS - Ø20 - Ø50
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 PDK CYLINDER DIMENSIONS

Ø20, Ø25

Ø32, Ø40, Ø50

Cylinder    
Ø mm

Linear 
Stroke

Swivel 
Stroke

Total 
Stroke A B C D E F (h9) G H I J K L M N

20 20 15 35 22 36 6 10 M5 20 19.5 4.15 7.5 5 M5 10 20 16

25 20 17 37 26 41 6 12 M5 25 24.5 4.15 7.5 5 M5 10 25 16
32 25 19 44 32.5 45 6 16 G1/8'' 30 29.5 5.1 9 6 M6 12 30 20
40 30 24 54 38 54 6 16 G1/8'' 30 29.5 5.1 9 6 M6 12 30 20
50 30 30 60 46.5 64.5 6 20 G1/8'' 37 36.5 6.7 11 7 M8 16 35 25

Cylinder   
Ø mm O P Q R R1 S T U V V1 VA VB W WA X Y Y1 Y2 Z Z1 SW SW1

20 51 35 165.4 119 66.5 17 10 16 16.4 36.4 - - M6 15 2.5 10 ~ 22 35.5 8.5 7 17 17 9

25 51 35 177.4 126 70.5 17 9.5 16 16.4 41.4 - - M6 15 2.5 10 ~ 22 35.5 8.5 7 14.5 22 10
32 67 45 203.4 140 77 20 13 20 20.4 50.4 5 14 M8 20 3.5 12 ~ 25 41.5 11 10 22.5 27 13
40 67 45 225.9 162.5 89.5 20 12 20 20.4 50.4 6 15 M8 20 3.5 12 ~ 25 41.5 11 10 18 27 13
50 88 65 253.3 181.5 100.5 20 14 25 20.8 55.8 5.5 19 M10 20 4.5 15 ~ 40 58 14 10 42.75 32 17

Cylinder   
Ø mm *

32 M8
40 M8
50 M10

Cylinder    
Ø mm *

20 M6

25 M6
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 PDK CYLINDER DIMENSIONS

Ø20, Ø25

Ø32, Ø40, Ø50

Cylinder    
Ø mm

Linear 
Stroke

Swivel 
Stroke

Total 
Stroke A B C D E F (h9) G H I J K L M N

20 20 15 35 22 36 6 10 M5 20 19.5 4.15 7.5 5 M5 10 20 16

25 20 17 37 26 41 6 12 M5 25 24.5 4.15 7.5 5 M5 10 25 16
32 25 19 44 32.5 45 6 16 G1/8'' 30 29.5 5.1 9 6 M6 12 30 20
40 30 24 54 38 54 6 16 G1/8'' 30 29.5 5.1 9 6 M6 12 30 20
50 30 30 60 46.5 64.5 6 20 G1/8'' 37 36.5 6.7 11 7 M8 16 35 25

Cylinder   
Ø mm O P Q R R1 S T U V V1 VA VB W WA X Y Y1 Y2 Z Z1 SW SW1

20 51 35 165.4 119 66.5 17 10 16 16.4 36.4 - - M6 15 2.5 10 ~ 22 35.5 8.5 7 17 17 9

25 51 35 177.4 126 70.5 17 9.5 16 16.4 41.4 - - M6 15 2.5 10 ~ 22 35.5 8.5 7 14.5 22 10
32 67 45 203.4 140 77 20 13 20 20.4 50.4 5 14 M8 20 3.5 12 ~ 25 41.5 11 10 22.5 27 13
40 67 45 225.9 162.5 89.5 20 12 20 20.4 50.4 6 15 M8 20 3.5 12 ~ 25 41.5 11 10 18 27 13
50 88 65 253.3 181.5 100.5 20 14 25 20.8 55.8 5.5 19 M10 20 4.5 15 ~ 40 58 14 10 42.75 32 17

Cylinder   
Ø mm *

32 M8
40 M8
50 M10

Cylinder    
Ø mm *

20 M6

25 M6
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PDK MOUNTING PARTS

PDK Series - Ø20 - Ø50

Cylinder Ø 
mm A B (JS14) C D (H11) D1 (H13) E (JS14) F H L L1

20 70 55 22 20 6.6 - 36 8 38.4 173.4

25 76 60 26 25 6.6 - 40 8 43.4 185.4

32 80 64 32.5 30 7 32 45 10 53.4 213.4

40 90 72 38 35 9 36 54 10 53.4 235.9

50 110 90 46.5 40 9 45 65 12 59.8 265.3

LINEAR-SWIVEL CLAMP CYLINDERS - Ø20 - Ø50
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PDK MOUNTING PARTS

Ø32, Ø40, Ø50

Ø20, Ø25 FLM Flange Mounting

FLM Flange Mounting

Cylinder     
Ø mm A B (JS14) C D  (H11) D1  (H13) E  (JS14) F H L L1

20 70 55 22 20 6.6 36 8 38.4 173.4

25 76 60 26 25 6.6 40 8 43.4 185.4

32 80 64 32.5 30 7 32 45 10 53.4 213.4

40 90 72 38 35 9 36 54 10 53.4 235.9

50 110 90 46.5 40 9 45 65 12 59.8 265.3
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PDK MOUNTING PARTS

Ø32, Ø40, Ø50

Ø20, Ø25 FLM Flange Mounting

FLM Flange Mounting

Cylinder     
Ø mm A B (JS14) C D  (H11) D1  (H13) E  (JS14) F H L L1

20 70 55 22 20 6.6 36 8 38.4 173.4

25 76 60 26 25 6.6 40 8 43.4 185.4

32 80 64 32.5 30 7 32 45 10 53.4 213.4

40 90 72 38 35 9 36 54 10 53.4 235.9

50 110 90 46.5 40 9 45 65 12 59.8 265.3
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LINEAR-SWIVEL CLAMP CYLINDERS - Ø20 - Ø50PDK VIEW OF FIGURES

PDK Series - Ø20 - Ø50

PDK VIEW OF FIGURES

PDK Ø20 

PDK Ø25 

PDK Ø32 

PDK Ø50 

PDK Ø40 
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